

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

CESSATION OF CONCO AERO MAINTENANCE PTE LTD AS A CAAS PRODUCTION ORGANISATION

- This circular is to inform that the last day of operation for Conco Aero Maintenance Pte Ltd as a CAAS SAR-21 Production Organisation was on 30 November 2023. An Authorised Release Certificate, Form CAAS (AW) 95, issued by Conco Aero Maintenance Pte Ltd up to and including 30 November 2023 will remain valid.
- 2 Details of Conco Aero Maintenance's Production Organisation Approval are as follows:

Production Organisation Approval

Organisation Name	Conco Aero Maintenance Pte Ltd
Organisation Address	41, Loyang Drive, Loyang Industrial Estate Singapore 508952
Approval No. and Terms of Approval	Production Organisation Approval (POA) Approval No.: AWI/POA/025 Terms of Approval: 1. Fabrication of thermal/acoustic insulation blankets, vent filters, seat covers, carpets and other cabin interior fabric/leather articles.
Date of Initial Approval	1 December 2009
Date of Cessation of Approval	30 November 2023

3 The updated list of CAAS SAR-21 Production Organisations can be found at the following website:

https://www.caas.gov.sg/operations-safety/design-production/production-organisation-approval

4 For further information or clarification, please write in to:

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore Attn. Mr. Eugene Tan Singapore Changi Airport Terminal 2 4th Storey North Finger Pier Unit No: 047-029

Unit No: 047-029 Singapore 819643

Email: eugene_tan@caas.gov.sq

Issued by

FLIGHT STANDARDS DIVISION CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE